FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ABRA Auto Body & Glass Donates \$20,000 to The Cindy Donald Dreams of Recovery Foundation

MINNEAPOLIS, MN – (November 19, 2014) – ABRA Auto Body & Glass, a leading national damaged vehicle repair company, announced today it donated \$20,000 from funds raised during the annual golf tournament to benefit The Cindy Donald Dreams of Recovery Foundation.

The Cindy Donald Dreams of Recovery Foundation is committed to creating a positive change for those individuals facing the many challenges which accompany spinal cord and/or brain injuries.

More than 200 guests and golfers gathered at the Polo Golf & Country Club Tournament in Cumming, Georgia on September 9, 2014 to support the foundation.

"We are proud to have ABRA support us both financially and through their efforts of raising awareness for spinal cord and brain injuries. ABRA has supported Dreams of Recovery since the beginning and has continued to raise the bar for other companies to participate. We are grateful to have ABRA as a part of our team," said Cindy Donald, founder of The Cindy Donald Dreams of Recovery Foundation.

"We are honored to support The Cindy Donald Dreams of Recovery Foundation," said Charlie Drake, regional vice president of ABRA. "It is a great feeling to be able to play a small part in the rehabilitation of people recovering from spinal cord and brain injuries."

Since 1984, ABRA has been supporting charitable causes throughout the United States with similar core values and common goals. The company has raised hundreds of thousands of dollars for local charities across the country.

About The Cindy Donald Dreams of Recovery Foundation

The Cindy Donald Dreams of Recovery Foundation, Inc. is a non-profit charitable organization formed in February, 2008. Dreams of Recovery focuses on three major factors involved in the lives of individuals with spinal cord and brain injuries: granting financial support for individuals to participate in approved therapy programs which are not covered by insurance, granting individuals equipment to improve daily life, and granting approved institutions necessary funding to conduct scientific research to find a cure for paralysis.

About ABRA Auto Body & Glass

Founded in 1984 and headquartered in Brooklyn Park, Minnesota, ABRA is a leading provider of vehicle repair services specializing in collision repair, paintless dent removal, and auto glass repair and replacement. ABRA's mission is to be the best auto body and glass company in America by providing quality repairs, in a timely manner, with friendly, helpful service. For more information about ABRA visit www.abraauto.com

Media Contacts

Laurie Janu Director of National Marketing 763.585.6240 "It is a great feeling to be able to play a small part in the rehabilitation of people recovering from spinal cord and brain injuries."

Charlie Drake Regional Vice President ABRA Auto Body & Glass

